RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE EDUCATION JOBS PROGRAM GRANT BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the Education Jobs Program Grant Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2012; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the Education Jobs Program Grant Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2011 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on November 1, 2010; and
- WHEREAS, on October 18, 2011, the Tennessee Department of Education notified the Obion County School System of an additional grant award of \$13,112; and
- WHEREAS, said funds were allocated to the States for the purpose, among other things, of retaining existing employees at the school-level; and
- WHEREAS, said funds must be budgeted and expended prior to September 30, 2012; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Education is the only governing body approval necessary to budget and expend funds associated with the Education Jobs Program Grant.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Obion County Board of Education, meeting in regular session, amends the Education Jobs Program Grant budget, established as subfund 550 during the 2010 2011 fiscal year, and approves the following budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2012:

	(revenue)	
Acct. #47590	Other Federal through State	\$ 13,112
<u>INCREASE</u>	(expenditures)	
Acct. #71100	Regular Instruction Program	
Acct. #71100-116	Teachers	\$ 11,236
Acct. #71100-201	Social Security	696
Acct. #71100-204	State Retirement	1,017
Acct. #71100-212	Employer Medicare	163
Brian Rainey Chairman	_	

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this 5^{th} day of December, 2011.

Date